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Solano County

Fiscal Year 2008-09 Property Tax Rates

Agency/TRA Tax Rate
State Board of Equalization
001 1.360600
002 1.360600

City of Benicia
1000, 1001, 1002, 1003, 1005, 1007, 1010, 1011, 1012, 1.120967

1013, 1014, 1015

1004, 1006 1.125669
1008, 1009 1.091299
1016 1.105107

Unincorporated Area of City of Benicia

52000, 52001, 52003, 52010, 52011, 52014 1.105107
City of Dixon
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 1.081968

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018,
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026, 2027
2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033, 2034, 2035, 2036
2037, 2038, 2039, 2040, 2041, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045
2046, 2047, 2048, 2049

2050 1.081968

Unincorporated Area of City of Dixon

63000, 63001, 63003, 63007, 63008, 63009, 1.081968
63011, 63017, 63018, 63019, 63020, 63023, 63024,

63025, 63026, 63027, 63028, 63029, 63030, 63031

63032, 63033, 63034, 63035, 63036, 63037, 63038,

63039, 63041, 63042, 63043, 63044, 63045, 63047

63049, 63050, 63052, 63053, 63054, 63055, 63056

63058, 63059, 63060, 63061

63002, 63004, 63005, 63006, 63012, 63013, 63014, 1.061968
63015, 63016, 63021, 63022, 63040, 63046, 63048,
63051, 63057

City of Fairfield
3000, 3001, 3002, 3003, 3004, 3005, 3007, 3008, 3010, 1.080239

3011, 3013, 3014, 3015, 3017, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021
3022, 3023, 3024, 3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3029, 3030,
3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3035, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039,
3040, 3041, 3042, 3043, 3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048,
3049, 3050, 3051, 3052, 3053, 3054, 3055, 3056, 3057
3058, 3060, 3062, 3063, 3064, 3065, 3066, 3067, 3068,
3069, 3070, 3071, 3072, 3073, 3074, 3075, 3076, 3077
3078, 3079, 3080, 3081, 3082, 3084, 3085, 3086, 3087
3088, 3089, 3090, 3091, 3092, 3093, 3094, 3095, 3096
3098, 3099, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3107,

3109, 3110, 3111, 3112, 3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3117
3118, 3119, 3120, 3121, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126
3127, 3128, 3129, 3130, 3131, 3132, 3133, 3134, 3135,
3136, 3137, 3138, 3139, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144,
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Fund Composition

13, 306

14, 307
59, 300, 354, 441, 442, 443, 445,
447, 450, 464, 476, 478, 317, 318, 75

59, 300, 354, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461
462, 464, 467, 475, 476, 317, 318, 75

59, 300, 354, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317, 318
75

59, 300, 441, 442, 443, 445, 447, 450,
464, 476, 478, 317, 318, 75

59, 300, 441, 442, 443, 445,447,450, 464
476, 478, 317, 318

59, 300, 402, 430, 463, 464, 473, 317, 318, 76
474, 476

59, 300, 402, 430, 463, 464, 473, 317, 318
474,476

59, 300, 402, 430, 463, 464, 473, 317, 318
474,476

59, 300, 402, 430, 463, 464, 473, 474, 476, 317

59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 276, 317, 318, 77
476
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Solano County
Fiscal Year 2008-09 Property Tax Rates

Agency/TRA Tax Rate Fund Composition

3145, 3146, 3147, 3148, 3149, 3150, 3151, 3152, 3153,
3154, 3155, 3156, 3158, 3159, 3160, 3161, 3162, 3165,
3166, 3167, 3168, 3170, 3171, 3174, 3175, 3176, 3177
3180, 3181, 3182, 3183, 3185, 3186, 3187, 3188,

3195, 3197, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3212, 3213, 3214, 3215,
3216, 3217, 3218, 3219, 3220, 3222, 3223, 3224, 3225,

3006, 3009, 3012, 3016, 3059, 3061, 3083, 3157, 3163, 1.039778 59, 300, 432, 464, 276, 317, 318, 77

3164, 3178 476

3169, 3172, 3179, 3190, 3196, 3202, 3203, 3204, 1.080239 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 317, 318, 77

3205, 3206, 3207, 3208, 3209, 3210, 3211 476

3191, 3192, 3193, 3194 1.039778 59, 300, 432, 464, 476, 317, 318, 77

3189, 3221 1.039778 59, 300, 464, 476, 317, 318, 77

3201 1.092176 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 317, 318, 324, 77
476

3226, 3227 1.080239 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 276, 317, 318, 77
476

3228 1.039778 59, 300, 432, 464, 276, 317, 318, 77
476

3229 1.039778 59, 300, 432, 464, 276, 317, 318, 77
476

3230 1.092176 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 317, 318, 324, 77
476, 276

3231 1.080239 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 317, 318, 77
476, 276

Unincorporated Area of City of Fairfield

60000, 60020, 60090 1.055439 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317

60049, 60050, 60051, 60052, 60054, 60055, 60056 1.056461 59, 300, 431, 460, 466, 472, 479, 317

60074, 60087, 60088, 60089

60038, 60047, 60053 1.076461 59, 300, 431, 460, 466, 472, 479, 317, 318

60001, 60002, 60003, 60005, 60006, 60007, 60008, 1.075439 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317, 318

60009, 60010, 60011, 60012, 60013, 60014,
60016, 60017, 60019, 60021, 60022, 60023,
60024, 60025, 60026, 60027, 60028, 60029, 60030,
60031, 60032, 60033, 60034, 60035, 60036, 60037
60039, 60040, 60041, 60042, 60043, 60044, 60045,
60046, 60048, 60057, 60058, 60059, 60060, 60061
60062, 60063, 60064, 60065, 60066, 60067, 60068,
60070, 60071, 60072, 60073, 60075, 60076, 60077
60078, 60079, 60080, 60081, 60082, 60083, 60084,
60091, 60092, 60093, 60094, 60095, 60096

60097, 60098, 60099, 60100, 60101, 60102, 60103,
60104, 60105, 60106, 60107

60083, 60109, 60110, 60111 1.075439 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317, 318

60108 1.087376 59, 300, 317, 318, 324, 460, 464, 466, 476
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Solano County
Fiscal Year 2008-09 Property Tax Rates

Agency/TRA Tax Rate Fund Composition

City of Rio Vista
4000, 4001, 4002, 4003, 4004, 4005, 4006, 4007, 4008, 1.074640 59, 300, 435, 317, 318, 468, 472, 479,78

4009, 4010, 4011, 4012, 4013, 4014, 4015, 4017
4018, 4024, 4025, 4026, 4027, 4028, 4029, 4030, 4031
4032, 4033, 4035

4019, 4020, 4021, 4022, 4023, 4034 1.054640 59, 300, 435, 317, 468, 472, 479, 78

City of Suisun

5000, 5001, 5002, 5003, 5004, 5005, 5006, 5007, 5008, 1.097080 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 276, 317, 318
5009, 5010, 5011, 5012, 5013, 5014, 5015, 5016, 5017, 324,79, 476

5018, 5020, 5021, 5022, 5023, 5025, 5026, 5027, 5028,
5029, 5030, 5031, 5032, 5033, 5034

5019, 5024 1.077080 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 276, 324, 79, 476, 317
5035, 5036 1.097080 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 317, 318, 324, 79
476
5037 1.085143 59, 79, 318, 460, 464, 466, 476
5038 1.085143 59, 79, 317, 318, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476
5039 1.085143 59, 79, 317, 318, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476

City of Vacaville
6000, 6001, 6003, 6004, 6005, 6006, 6008, 6010, 6013, 1.113795 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 317,

6015, 6016, 6017, 6018, 6019, 6020, 6022, 6024, 6026, 318, 80, 476, 477
6027, 6032, 6033, 6034, 6035, 6036, 6037, 6040, 6041
6042, 6043, 6044, 6045, 6047, 6048, 6049, 6050, 6051
6052, 6053, 6054, 6055, 6056, 6057, 6058, 6059, 6060,
6061, 6062, 6063, 6064, 6065, 6066, 6067, 6068, 6069,
6070, 6071, 6072, 6073, 6074, 6075, 6076, 6077, 6078,
6079, 6080, 6081, 6082, 6083, 6084, 6087, 6089, 6090,
6091, 6092, 6096, 6099, 6100, 6101, 6102, 6103, 6106
6108, 6109, 6110, 6111, 6112, 6114, 6115, 6116, 6117
6118, 6119, 6121, 6122, 6125, 6126, 6127, 6131, 6132
6139, 6140, 6141, 6142, 6143, 6144, 6145, 6146, 6147
6148, 6149, 6150, 6151, 6156, 6157, 6158, 6159, 6160,
6161, 6162, 6164, 6165, 6166, 6167, 6168, 6169, 6170,
6171, 6173, 6175, 6176, 6177, 6200, 6201

6002, 6007 1.112726 59, 300, 402, 430, 463, 464, 473, 317, 318, 80
474, 476
6009, 6011, 6012, 6014, 6021, 6023, 6028, 6029, 6030, 1.065736 59, 300, 432, 464, 476, 317, 318, 80

6031, 6038, 6039, 6046, 6085, 6086, 6088, 6093, 6094,
6095, 6097, 6098, 6104, 6105, 6107, 6113, 6120, 6123,
6124, 6128, 6129, 6130, 6152, 6153, 6154, 6155, 6172
6174, 6182, 6196, 6199

6025 1.093795 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 476, 80, 477

6133, 6134, 6135, 6136, 6137, 6138, 6163 1.106197 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317, 318, 80

6178, 6179, 6180, 6181,6183, 6184, 6185, 6186, 6187, 1.113795 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 476, 317,

6188, 6189, 6190, 6191, 6192, 6193, 6194, 6195, 6197, 318, 80, 477

6198, 6203, 6204

6202 1.113795 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 476, 317,
318, 80, 477
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Solano County
Fiscal Year 2008-09 Property Tax Rates

Agency/TRA Tax Rate Fund Composition

Unincorporated Area of City of Vacaville

91000, 91009, 91010, 91017, 91018, 91030, 91038, 1.063037 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 317
91039, 91041, 91042, 91043, 91044, 91045, 91046, 476, 477

91049, 91052, 91057, 91062, 91063, 91066, 91067,

91068, 91070, 91072, 91073, 91075, 91076, 91077,

91078, 91082, 91083, 91085, 91089, 91090, 91091

91092, 91093, 91094, 91096, 91097, 91098, 91100,

91101, 91102, 91103, 91104, 91119, 91120

91003, 91004, 91005, 91006, 91007, 1.083037 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 317
91011, 91012, 91013, 91014, 91015, 318, 476, 477

91019, 91020, 91021, 91023, 91024, 91025,

91026, 91027, 91028, 91029, 91033,

91034, 91036, 91037, 91040, 91047, 91048,

91051, 91053, 91054, 91055, 91056, 91058, 91059,

91060, 91061, 91064, 91065, 91069, 91071, 91074,

91080, 91081, 91084, 91086, 91087, 91088,

91099, 91108, 91110, 91115, 91118, 91121

91105, 91106, 91107, 91109, 91117, 91079 1.063037 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 476, 477,
317

91111, 91112, 91113, 91114, 91116 1.063037 59, 300, 433, 455, 464, 465, 470, 471, 476, 477
317

City of Vallejo

7000, 7003, 7006, 7007, 7008, 7009, 7013, 7014, 7015, 1.109809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462,

7016, 7017, 7018, 7019, 7020, 7023, 7027, 7030, 7034, 464, 467, 475, 476, 317, 318, 81

7035, 7036, 7037, 7038, 7039, 7040, 7041, 7044, 7045,
7046, 7048, 7053, 7054, 7057, 7058, 7059, 7060, 7061
7062, 7063, 7064, 7065, 7066, 7068, 7069, 7070, 7071
7072, 7073, 7074, 7075, 7076, 7077, 7078, 7080, 7081
7082, 7083, 7084, 7085

7001 1.296809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 163, 317, 318, 81

7004, 7005, 7086 1.075439 59, 300, 431, 460, 464, 466, 476, 317, 318, 81

7010 1.109809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,

467, 475, 476, 161, 317, 318, 81

7011, 7012 1.190809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 109, 317, 318, 81

7021 1.105107 59, 300, 441, 442, 443, 445, 447
450, 464, 476, 478, 317, 318, 81

7022, 7024 1.262809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 189, 317, 318, 81

7025 1.226809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 118, 317, 318, 81

7026 1.233809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 119, 317, 318, 81

7028, 7050 1.212809 59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 187, 317, 318, 81
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Solano County

Fiscal Year 2008-09 Property Tax Rates

Agency/TRA
7029, 7051

7031, 7047

7032, 7049, 7067

7033

7042

7043

7052

7055, 7079

7056

7087

7088

Unincorporated Area of City of Vallejo
92001, 92002, 92003, 92004, 92005, 92006, 92007,
92008, 92009, 92010, 92011, 92012, 92021, 92023

Unincorporated Area of Davis
62000

Unincorporated Area of Winters
77000, 77001, 77005, 77007, 77008, 77009

77002, 77003, 77004, 77006

Unincorporated Area of River Delta
84000, 84017

84001, 84002, 84003, 84004, 84005, 84006, 84007
84010, 84011, 84012, 84013, 84014, 84018, 84019

84015, 84016

Unincorporated Area of Travis

89001, 89002, 89003, 89004, 89005, 89006, 89007,
89008, 89009, 89010, 89011, 89012, 89013, 89014,
89015, 89016, 89017, 89019, 89020, 89021

89022

Tax Rate

1.212809

1.249809

1.319809

1.169809

1.243809

1.482809

1.248809

1.212809

1.329809

1.109809

1.109809

1.109809

1.052400

1.054978

1.074978

1.057800

1.052000

1.072000

1.034978

1.014978
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Fund Composition

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 188, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 191, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 192, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 193, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 122, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 121, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476,171, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476,172, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464,
467, 475, 476, 118, 172, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462,
464, 467, 475, 476, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462,
464, 467, 475, 476, 317, 318, 81

59, 300, 403, 444, 446, 449, 461, 462, 464
467, 475, 476, 317, 318

59, 300, 395, 407, 416, 317, 318

59, 300, 409, 420, 421, 464, 317, 476

59, 300, 409, 420, 421, 317, 318, 464, 476

59, 300, 435, 469, 472, 479, 317

59, 300, 435, 468, 472, 479, 317

59, 300, 435, 468, 472, 479, 317, 318

59, 300, 432, 317, 318, 464, 476

59, 300, 432, 464, 476



COUNTY OF SOLANO
OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
FY 2008-09 PROPERTY TAX RATES
PER 100.00 OF FULL CASH VALUE

UNITARY & OPERATING NON-UNITARY TAX RATE:

0013
0306

1% Rate
Voter Debt

Total Unitary & Operating Non-Unitary Tax Rate

UNITARY RAILROADS TAX RATE:

0014
0307

1% LIMITATION

0059

CITY BOND DEBT

0077
0078
0079
0080

1% Rate
Voter Debt

Total Unitary Railroads Tax Rate

All Local Agencies & School Districts

Fairfield - North Bay Aqueduct

Rio Vista

Suisun - North Bay Aqueduct Debt Service
Vacaville - Paramedic/NBA

SCHOOL BOND DEBT

0395
0416
0421
0441
0442
0443
0445
0447
0450
0460
0461
0462
0463
0464
0466
0467
0468
0469
0470
0471
0472
0473

Los Rios Community College District GOB
Davis U.S.D. GO Bond Series 2000
Winters Joint U.S.D. Series 1998

Benicia U. S. D. 1991-B

Benicia U. S. D. 1991-C

Benicia U. S. D. 1997-A

Benicia U. S. D. 1998 Refunding 1991-C
Benicia U. S. D. 1997 S-2000B

Benicia U. S. D. 1997 S-2001C

FSUSD GOB 2002

Vallejo U. S. D. Measure A 2002-Refunding
Vallejo U. S. D. Measure A-Series 2002

Dixon U.S.D. GOB Series-2003

Solano Community College GOB Series-2005 Refunding
FSUSD GOB 2004

Vallejo U. S. D. Measure A-Series 2004

River Delta SFID No 1

River Delta SFID No 2

VV USD 2005 GOB Refunding

VV USD Measue V GOB Series 2005

San Joaquin Delta Community College GOB 2005
Dixon U.S.D. GOB Series 2005
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0.996400
0.364200

1.360600

0.996400
0.364200

1.360600

1.000000

0.004800
0.002640
0.009704
0.030758

0.007400
0.025000
0.040000
0.014302
0.012728
0.011114
0.005529
0.001661
0.002549
0.018936
0.039580
0.015708
0.017242
0.012399
0.021525
0.009616
0.036000
0.041800
0.021089
0.011074
0.014500
0.021307
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COUNTY OF SOLANO
OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
FY 2008-09 PROPERTY TAX RATES
PER 100.00 OF FULL CASH VALUE

SCHOOL BOND DEBT

0474 Dixon U.S.D. GOB Series 2006 0.008441
0475 Vallejo U.S.D. Measure A-Series 2006 0.009927
0476 Solano Community College GOB Series-2006B 0.002579
0477 VV USD Measue V GOB Series 2007 0.015896
0478 Benicia U. S. D. 2008 GOB Refunding 0.022246
0479 San Joaquin Delta Com Col #2 0.001500

DISTRICT & SPECIAL DISTRICT BOND DEBT

0109 Somerset I/l 0.081000
0118 Woodridge 0.117000
0119 College Hills 0.124000
0121 Costa del Rio (Seaview) 0.373000
0122 Town & Country | 0.134000
0163 Monica Place 0.187000
0171 Sommerset lll 0.139000
0172 Hunter Ranch I/ll 0.103000
0187 Greenmont-Seaport Hills 0.103000
0188 Summit |l 0.103000
0189 Cimmaron Hills-Madigan 0.153000
0191 Glen Cove I/l 0.140000
0192 Springtree-Fleming 0.210000
0193 Ridgecrest 0.060000
0318 So. Co. Flood-State Water Project 0.020000
0324 Suisun City-Highway 12 Bonds 0.011937
0354 Benicia 1997 Sewer Bonds 0.015860
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CITIES AREAS:

1000 - BENICIA
2000 - DIXON
3000 - FAIRFIELD
4000 - RIO VISTA
5000 - SUISUN
6000 - VACAVILLE
7000 - VALLEJO

UNINCORPORATED AREAS:
(UNDERLYING CITIES)
52000 - BENICIA

60000 - FAIRFIELD
62000 - DAVIS
63000 - DIXON
77000 - WINTERS
84000 - RIVER DELTA
89000 - TRAVIS
91000 - VACAVILLE
92000 - VALLEJO
FUND COMPOSITION:
UNITARY
0013 - 1% UNITARY RATE
0306 - UNITARY VOTER DEBT

UNITARY RAILROADS

0014 -
0307 -

1% UNITARY RAILROADS
UNITARY RAILROADS VOTER DEBT

1% LIMITATION

0059 -

ALL LOCAL AGENCIES & SCHOOL DISTRICTS

CITY BOND DEBT

0077 - FAIRFIELD - NORTH BAY AQUEDUCT

0078 - RIO VISTA

0079 - SUISUN - NORTH BAY AQUEDUCT DEBT SERVICE
0080 - VACAVILLE - PARAMEDIC/NBA

SCHOOL BOND DEBT

0395 - LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOB
0416 - DAVIS U.S.D. GO BOND SERIES 2000

0421 - WINTERS JOINT U.S.D. SERIES 1998

0441 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1991-B

0442 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1991-C

0443 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1997-A

0445 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1998 REFUNDING 1991-C

0447 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1997 S-2000B

0450 - BENICIA U.S.D. 1997 S-2001C

0460 - FSUSD GOB 2002

0461 - VALLEJO U.S.D. MEASURE A 2002-REFUNDING
0462 - VALLEJO U.S.D. MEASURE A-SERIES 2002

0463 - DIXON U.S.D. GOB SERIES-2003

0464 - SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE GOB SERIES-2005 REFUNDING
0466 - FSUSD GOB 2004

0467 - VALLEJO U.S.D. MEASURE A-SERIES 2004

0468 - RIVER DELTA SFID NO 1

0469 - RIVER DELTA SFID NO 2

0470 - VV USD 2005 GOB REFUNDING

0471 - VV USD MEASURE V GOB SERIES 2005

0472 - SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE GOB 2005
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0473 - DIXON U.S.D. GOB SERIES 2005

0474 - DIXON U.S.D. GOB SERIES 2006

0475 - VALLEJO U.S.D. MEASURE A-SERIES 2006

0476 - SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE GOB SERIES-2006B

0477 - VV USD MEASURE V GOB SERIES 2007

0478 - BENICIA U.S.D. 2008 GOB REFUNDING

0479 - SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COM COL #2
DISTRICT & SPECIAL DISTRICT BOND DEBT

0109 - SOMERSET I/l

0118 - WOODRIDGE

0119 - COLLEGE HILLS

0121 - COSTA DEL RIO (SEAVIEW)

0122 - TOWN & COUNTRY |

0163 - MONICA PLACE

0171 - SOMMERSET IlI

0172 - HUNTER RANCH I/l

0187 - GREENMONT-SEAPORT HILLS

0188 - SUMMIT 1l

0189 - CIMMARON HILLS-MADIGAN

0191 - GLEN COVE I/l

0192 - SPRINGTREE-FLEMING

0193 - RIDGECREST

0318 - SO. CO. FLOOD-STATE WATER PROJECT

0324 - SUIUSN CITY-HIGHWAY 12 BONDS

0354 - BENICIA 1997 SEWER BONDS
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